Form No:  XXXXXX-7-0000-PBM02-170900217
Specification for Approval
Date: 2017/09/18
Customer : 深圳台慶
Customer Approval Feedback
REMARK:
TAI-TECH P/N: TMPC0302HV-Series(G)
CUSTOMER P/N:

3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 paint Epoxy resin
5 Ink Halogen-free ketone
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)±20% @ 0 A
I rms (A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.
DCR(mΩ)
Typ.@25℃
DCR(mΩ)
Max.@25℃
TMPC0302HV-R10YG 0.10±30% 10.5 14 6.6 9.0
TMPC0302HV-R22YG 0.22±30% 9.0 11.2 11 14
TMPC0302HV-R33MG 0.33 8.0 10 17 21
TMPC0302HV-R47MG 0.47 7.0 9.0 19.7 23
TMPC0302HV-R60MG 0.60 6.0 7.5 24 28
TMPC0302HV-R68MG 0.68 5.5 7.0 25.5 29
TMPC0302HV-R82MG 0.82 4.8 6.0 27 32
TMPC0302HV-1R0MG 1.00 4.0 5.0 32 38
TMPC0302HV-1R2MG 1.20 3.9 4.5 39 47
TMPC0302HV-1R5MG 1.50 3.8 4.0 42 50
TMPC0302HV-2R2MG 2.20 3.5 3.7 65 75
TMPC0302HV-3R3MG 3.30 3.0 3.5 125 145
TMPC0302HV-4R7MG 4.70 2.6 3.0 172 200
TMPC0302HV-5R6MG 5.60 2.2 2.6 205 238
TMPC0302HV-6R8MG 6.80 1.9 2.2 260 300
TMPC0302HV-8R2MG 8.20 1.6 1.9 340 390
TMPC0302HV-100MG 10.0 1.4 1.6 366 422
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /1.0V;
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.